1.1.1 -1 ł. 20138183



04/10/06--01035--019 \*\*125.00



J. BRYAN APR 1 2 2005

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

.

•--

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

r 3

# SUBJECT: <u>PCAT PROPERTY HANAGEMENT</u> LLC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an origina	and one(1) copy of the article	OR FANIZATION as of incorporation and a	the check for: 12	5, 00
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>&amp; Certificate of Status</li> </ul>	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Status	
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: <u>CARLITO</u> G. FLORES Name (Printed or typed)				
	C. G. FLORES & RAY G. FLORES, CPA Accounting & Tax Service 809 Beverly Pkwy Pensacola, Florida 32505 Tele. (650):// StarDate			THLED PH 4: 29
	Daytime Tel	35 - 6845 lephone number 5D) 433 - 2371		29 DRIDA

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PCAT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

### ARTICLE I. Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is PCAT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC.

### **ARTICLE II.** Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> Principal Office Address: 434 South 72nd Avenue Pensacola, Florida 32506

Mailing Address: 434 South 72nd Avenue Pensacola, Florida 32506



#### ARTICLE III. Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Perfecto Dacpano 434 South 72nd Avenue Pensacola, Florida 32506

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the property and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2

1 .

# • • • ARTICLE IV. Manager(s) or Managing Member(s)

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

## Title:

e 2

### Name and Address:

Managing Member

Perfecto Dacpano 434 South 72nd Avenue Pensacola, Florida 32506

Managing Member

Catalina Dacpano 434 South 72nd Avenue Pensacola, Florida 32506



**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Perfecto Dacpano, Managing Member Name of signee